
Orkney Athletic Club Open Competition Sunday 26 May 2019

TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Time Position

Track event - U11B 75m FINAL W=  -1.9

241 U11B 75m Jamie Milne M 12.0 1

270 U11B 75m Michael McGee M 12.8 2

259 U11B 75m Davy Hutchison M 13.1 3

294 U11B 75m James Smith M 14.0 4

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Time Position

Track event - U11G 75m Heat 1 W=  -0.1

299 U11G 75m Freya Kemp F 12.2 1

203 U11G 75m Jelena Scott F 12.7 2

218 U11G 75m Hollie Cromarty F 12.8 3

285 U11G 75m Jess Tulloch F 12.9 4

245 U11G 75m Madison Russell F 12.9 5

251 U11G 75m Freya Aberdein F 13.0 6

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Time Position

Track event - U11G 75m Heat 2 

 W = -2.6

275 U11G 75m Annie Ewing F 13.1 1

279 U11G 75m Karla Coltherd F 13.8 2

269 U11G 75m Katherine Baillie F 13.9 3

254 U11G 75m Maggie Thomson F 14.0 4

202 U11G 75m Annie Gray F 14.0 5

280 U11G 75m Sydney Buck F 14.0 6

220 U11G 75m Olivia Moar F DNS

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Time Position

Track event - U13G 75m Heat 1 W= -2.7

284 U13G 75m Molly Tulloch F 11.4 1

283 U13G 75m Elsie-Mae Tulloch F 11.4 2

207 U13G 75m Anne Smith F 11.5 3

277 U13G 75m Abi Coltherd F 11.8 4

230 U13G 75m Ellen Harcus F 12.2 5

232 U13G 75m Millie Dennison F DNS

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Time Position

Track event - U13G 75m Heat 2 W=  -2.5

209 U13G 75m Jenna Scott F 12.0 1

212 U13G 75m Abbie Sim F 12.8 2

219 U13G 75m Ruby Leslie F 12.9 3

264 U13G 75m Annie Spence F 13.0 4

266 U13G 75m Libby Smith F 13.0 5

290 U13G 75m Cailynn Williamson F 14.2 6



Orkney Athletic Club Open Competition Sunday 26 May 2019

TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Time Position

Track event - U13B 100m (Heat 1) W=  -0.2

271 U13B 100m Hunter Swanney M 15.0 1

227 U13B 100m Ashton Sutherland M 15.2 2

236 U13B 100m Max Linklater M 15.7 3

252 U13B 100m Finn Aberdein M 15.8 4

274 U13B 100m George Ewing M 16.1 5

215 U13B 100m Morgan Halford M 16.9 6

263 U13B 100m Sam Groundwater M 17.0 7

243 U13B 100m Dillon Hume M DNS

298 U13B 100m Jock Tucker M DNS

221 U13B 100m Ian Moar M DNS

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Time Position

Track event - U15B&G 100m FINAL W=  -2.5

246 U15B 100m Brogan Russell M 14.2 1

214 U15G 100m Effie Thomson F 14.5 2

242 U15G 100m Nessa Ferguson F 14.6 3

201 U15G 100m Serena Shearer F 15.0 4

224 U15G 100m Tara MacIver F 15.4 5

278 U15B 100m Ryan Coltherd M DNS

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Time Position

Track event - U17B&G 100m FINAL W=  -2.0

225 U17B 100m Ewan Tait M 12.9 1

300 U17G 100m Sian Smith F 13.1 2

244 U17G 100m Charlotte Hume F 13.6 3

287 U17G 100m Chloe Wood F 14.3 4

233 U17B 100m Ieuan Craig M 14.3 5

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Time Position

Track event - U20 & SEN 100m FINAL W=  -0.5

211 SEN 100m Taylah Spence F 12.3 1

258 SEN 100m Alice Tait F 13.1 2

216 U20G 100m Ellen Hay F 13.3 3

223 U20G 100m Mia MacIver F DNS

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Time Position

Track event - U13G 150m (HEAT 1) W=  -2.6

283 U13G 150m Elsie-Mae Tulloch F 24.0 1

277 U13G 150m Abi Coltherd F 24.4 2

230 U13G 150m Ellen Harcus F 25.7 3

290 U13G 150m Cailynn Williamson F DNS



Orkney Athletic Club Open Competition Sunday 26 May 2019

TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Time Position

Track event - U13G 150m (HEAT 2) W=  -1.0

284 U13G 150m Molly Tulloch F 23.0 1

256 U13G 150m Emily McArthur F 23.3 2

207 U13G 150m Anne Smith F 24.8 3

212 U13G 150m Abbie Sim F 27.2 4

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Time Position

Track event - U11B 150m FINAL W=  -0.6

241 U11B 150m Jamie Milne M 23.7 1

226 U11B 150m Cullen Dick M 28.0 2

259 U11B 150m Davy Hutchison M 28.1 3

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Time Position

Track event - U11G 150m FINAL W=  -1.3

203 U11G 150m Jelena Scott F 26.8 1

285 U11G 150m Jess Tulloch F 27.5 2

275 U11G 150m Annie Ewing F 28.0 3

280 U11G 150m Sydney Buck F 30.5 4

279 U11G 150m Karla Coltherd F 30.5 5

202 U11G 150m Annie Gray F 32.6 6

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Time Position

Track event - U13B 200m FINAL W=  -0.2

227 U13B 200m Ashton Sutherland M 32.4 1

215 U13B 200m Morgan Halford M 37.7 2

208 U13B 200m Tom Hamilton M 38.6 3

221 U13B 200m Ian Moar M DNS

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Time Position

Track event - U15B&G 200m (HEAT 1) W=  -1.1

222 U15G 200m Isla Donaldson F 30.0 1

214 U15G 200m Effie Thomson F 30.2 2

262 U15G 200m Jody Groundwater F 33.2 3

278 U15B 200m Ryan Coltherd M DNS

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Time Position

Track event - U15B&G 200m (HEAT 2) W=  -0.9

242 U15G 200m Nessa Ferguson F 30.5 1

201 U15G 200m Serena Shearer F 31.4 2

282 U15G 200m Leah Gunn F 32.2 3

224 U15G 200m Tara MacIver F 32.8 4



Orkney Athletic Club Open Competition Sunday 26 May 2019

TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Time Position

Track event - U17 B&G 200m FINAL W=  -0.9

225 U17B 200m Ewan Tait M 27.1 1

296 U17B 200m Callum Dowell M 27.2 2

287 U17G 200m Chloe Wood F 30.7 3

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Time Position

Track event - U20 & SEN 200m FINAL W= -1.9

211 SEN 200m Taylah Spence F 25.4 1

258 SEN 200m Alice Tait F 26.9 2

300 U17G 200m Sian Smith F 28.1 3

216 U20 200m Ellen Hay F 28.2 4

223 U20 200m Mia MacIver F DNS

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Time Position

Track event - U17G 300m FINAL 

222 U15G 300m Isla Donaldson F 47.1 1

287 U17G 300m Chloe Wood F 50.0 2

262 U15G 300m Jody Groundwater F 50.2 3

244 U17G 300m Charlotte Hume F DNS

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Time Position

Track event - U17B, U20 & SEN 400m FINAL 

293 U17B 400m Ewan Stevenson M 56.4 1

296 U17B 400m Callum Dowell M 59.7 2

273 U20 400m Tegan Spence F 59.9 3

255 SEN 400m Erika Budge F 1.01 4

223 U20 400m Mia MacIver F 1.05 5

258 SEN 400m Alice Tait F DNS

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Time Position

Track event - U11B&G 800m FINAL 

250 U11B 800m Sigurd Robertson M 3.14.5 1

299 U11G 800m Freya Kemp F 3.17.1 2

226 U11B 800m Cullen Dick M 3.21.2 3

251
U11G 800m

Freya Aberdein F
3.33.7 4



Orkney Athletic Club Open Competition Sunday 26 May 2019

TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Time Position

Track event - U13B&G 800m FINAL 

256 U13G 800m Emily McArthur F 2.43.5 1

271 U13B 800m Hunter Swanney M 2.54.2 2

267 U13B 800m Paul Bady M 2.58.9 3

248 U13G 800m Zara Macleod F 3.10.7 4

208 U13B 800m Tom Hamilton M 3.11.4 5

291 U13B 800m Aiden Heddle M 3.19.5 6

238 U13G 800m Lily Bradley F 3.23.4 7

268
U13B 800m

Zander Baillie M
DNS

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Time Position

Track event - U15B&G 800m FINAL 

295 U20 800m Gregor Dowell M 2.11.9 1

293 U17B 800m Ewan Stevenson M 2.19.7 2

272 U17B 800m Scott Rendall M 2.23.0 3

204 U15B 800m Ewan Foubister M 2.36.2 4

297 U15G 800m Eilidh Dowell F 2.37.1 5

281 U17G 800m Kristi Rendall F 2.44.8 6

276 U15G 800m Jess Ewing F DNS

255 SEN 800m Erika Budge F DNS

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Time Position

Track event -  U13G 1200m FINAL, U13B 1500m FINAL 

286 U13G 1200m Lucy Kenyon F 5.31.6 1

252 U13B 1500m Finn Aberdein M 5.55.0 1

234 U13B 1500m Iestyn Craig M 7.06.5 2

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Time Position

Track event -  U15, U17, U20 B&G 1500m FINAL 

295 U20 1500m Gregor Dowell M 4.41.4 1

292 U17B 1500m Finn Hancock M 4.48.2 2

288 U15B 1500m Harvey Rendall M 4.48.8 3

253 U15B 1500m Alistair Mackenzie M 5.13.3 4

281 U17G 1500m Kristi Rendall F 5.42.2 5

231 U15G 1500m Ava Luke F 5.43.2 6



Orkney Athletic Club Open Competition Sunday 26 May 2019

TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS

                                                                FIELD EVENTS

Field Event - U13 Boys and Girls Javelin

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Best Throw 

(m)

Place

206 U13B 400g Jamie Sutherland M 23.09 1

268 U13B 400g Zander Baillie M 18.89 2

267 U13B 400g Paul Bady M 14.34 3

208 U13B 400g Tom Hamilton M 11.18 4

290 U13G 400g Cailynn Williamson F 12.99 1

228 U13G 400g Alaina Dearness F 11.19 2

219 U13G 400g Ruby Leslie F 9.94 3

286 U13G 400g Lucy Kenyon F 7.84 4

Field Event - U15 Javelin 

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Best Throw 

(m)

Place

246 U15B 600g Brogan Russell M 24.40 1

235 U15B 600g Conal King M 21.83 2

229 U15G 500g Raegan Dearness F 24.92 1

265 U15G 500g Gemma Montgomery F 20.71 2

247 U15G 500g Parys Hamilton F 20.56 3

289 U15G 500g Erin Miller F 17.23 4

Field Event - U17 & U20 & SEN Javelin

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Best Throw Place

257 U17G 500g Keira Stevenson F 29.85 1

205 U20G 600g Molly Cant F 31.17 1

217 U20B 800g Ross Sinclair M 34.50 1

260 SEN 800g Francis Kasia M DNT

Field Event - U11 Girls Shot Putt 

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Best Throw Place

237 U11G 2.72kg Rafi Linklater F 3.89 1

269 U11G 2.72kg Katherine Baillie F 3.24 2



Orkney Athletic Club Open Competition Sunday 26 May 2019

TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS

Field Event - U13 Boys Shot Putt 

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Best Throw Place

236 U13B 3kg Max Linklater M 6.82 1

206 U13B 3kg Jamie Sutherland M 6.55 2

249 U13B 3kg Angus Robertson M 6.22 3

291 U13B 3kg Aiden Heddle M 5.10 4

268 U13B 3kg Zander Baillie M 5.04 5

263 U13B 3kg Sam Groundwater M 4.99 6

243 U13B 3kg Dillon Hume M DNT

Field Event - U13 Girls Shot Putt 

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Best Throw Place

264 U13 2.72kg Annie Spence F 5.36 1

228 U13 2.72kg Alaina Dearness F 5.06 2

266 U13 2.72kg Libby Smith F 4.78 3

286 U13 2.72kg Lucy Kenyon F 4.17 4

209 U13 2.72kg Jenna Scott F 4.12 5

232 U13 2.72kg Millie Dennison F DNT

Field Event - U15s Boys and Girls Shot Putt

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Best Throw Place

204 U15B  4kg Ewan Foubister M 6.13 1

213 U15G 3kg Zoe Adamson F 8.02 1

247 U15G 3kg Parys Hamilton F 7.86 2

265 U15G 3kg Gemma Montgomery F 7.49 3

229 U15G3kg Raegan Dearness F 7.40 4

262 U15G 3kg Jody Groundwater F 5.83 5

276 U15G 3kg Jess Ewing F DNT

231 U15G 3kg Ava Luke F DNT

240 U15G 3kg Keira Milne F DNT

Field Event - U20 & SEN Shot Putt 

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Best Throw Place

205 U20 4kg Molly Cant F 8.41 1

261 SEN 4kg Abigail Tighe F DNT



Orkney Athletic Club Open Competition Sunday 26 May 2019

TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS

Field Event - U11 Cricket Ball 

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Best Throw Place

237 U11G Rafi Linklater F 16.46 1

269 U11G Katherine Baillie F 15.05 2

245 U11G Madison Russell F 14.14 3

218 U11G Hollie Cromarty F 11.23 4

254 U11G Maggie Thomson F 10.73 5

250 U11B Sigurd Robertson M 20.94 1

270 U11B Michael McGee M 19.87 2

294 U11B James Smith M 12.93 3

Field Event - U11 Boys Long Jump 

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Best Jump Place

241 U11B Jamie Milne M 3.45 1

250 U11B Sigurd Robertson M 2.95 2

259 U11B Davy Hutchison M 2.76 3

270 U11B Michael McGee M 2.66 4

294 U11B James Smith M 2.21 5

Field Event - U13 Boys Long Jump 

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Best Jump Place

298 U13B Jock Tucker M 3.4 1

274 U13B George Ewing M 3.34 2

271 U13B Hunter Swanney M 3.25 3

263 U13B Sam Groundwater M 3.05 4

252 U13B Finn Aberdein M 3.02 5

267 U13B Paul Bady M 2.96 6

227 U13B Ashton Sutherland M 2.7 7

215 U13B Morgan Halford M 2.39 8

243 U13B Dillon Hume M DNJ

221 U13B Ian Moar M DNJ

Field Event - U11 Girls Long Jump 

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Best Jump Place

203 U11G Jelena Scott F 2.87 1

285 U11G Jess Tulloch F 2.71 2

202 U11G Annie Gray F 2.61 3

218 U11G Hollie Cromarty F 2.43 4

251 U11G Freya Aberdein F 2.11 5

245 U11G Madison Russell F 2.11 6

254 U11G Maggie Thomson F 2.10 7

280 U11G Sydney Buck F 2.08 8

275 U11G Annie Ewing F 1.96 9

279 U11G Karla Coltherd F 1.83 10

237 U11G Rafi Linklater F 1.48 11



Orkney Athletic Club Open Competition Sunday 26 May 2019

TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS

Field Event - U13 Girls Long Jump

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Best Jump Place

283 U13G Elsie-Mae Tulloch F 3.55 1

277 U13G Abi Coltherd F 3.42 2

284 U13G Molly Tulloch F 3.24 3

256 U13G Emily McArthur F 3.21 4

207 U13G Anne Smith F 3.10 5

238 U13G Lily Bradley F 2.98 6

248 U13G Zara Macleod F 2.78 7

228 U13G Alaina Dearness F 2.56 8

266 U13G Libby Smith F 2.54 9

212 U13G Abbie Sim F 2.43 10

264 U13G Annie Spence F 2.33 11

243 U13B Dillon Hume M DNJ

221 U13B Ian Moar M DNJ

Field Event - U15 Boys and Girls Long Jump 

Ath No Age Group First Name Last Name Gender Best Jump Place

246 U15B Brogan Russell M 3.83 1

220 U15G Millie Flett F 4.30 1

247 U15G Parys Hamilton F 3.73 2

242 U15G Nessa Ferguson F 3.71 3

282 U15G Leah Gunn F 3.70 4

289 U15G Erin Miller F 2.91 5

229 U15G Raegan Dearness F DNJ

231 U15G Ava Luke F DNJ

240 U15G Keira Milne F DNJ

Field Event - U17 & U20 & SEN Long Jump 

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Best Jump Place

244 U17G Charlotte Hume F 4.14 1

239 U17G Kally Milne F DNJ

210 U17B Jamie Barber M 4.87 1

217 U20B Ross Sinclair M 5.44 1

260 SEN Francis Kasia M DNJ

Field Event - U11 Boys & Girls High Jump 

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Best Height 

(m)
Place

299 U11 Freya Kemp F 0.95 1

226 U11 Cullen Dick M 1.00 1



Orkney Athletic Club Open Competition Sunday 26 May 2019

TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS

Field Event - U13 Boys & Girls High Jump 

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Best Height Place

209 U13G Jenna Scott F 1.15 1

238 U13G Lily Bradley F 1.10 2

219 U13G Ruby Leslie F 1.00 3

232 U13G Millie Dennison F DNJ

236 U13B Max Linklater M 1.20 1

274 U13B George Ewing M 1.15 2

291 U13B Aiden Heddle M 1.05 3

Field Event - U15 High Jump

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Best Height Place

276 U15 Jess Ewing F DNJ

214 U15 Effie Thomson F DNJ

201 U15 Serena Shearer F 1.36 1

282 U15 Leah Gunn F 1.28 2

Field Event - U17 & U20 High Jump

Ath No Event First Name Last Name Gender Best Height Place

272 U17 Scott Rendall M 1.60

205 U20 Molly Cant F 1.35

217 U20 Ross Sinclair M 1.70


